183
 BIMBA BIM-PFL-0119 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
FLAT CYLIN
D
ERS
Product Features
Stainless Steel Flat-1® Features and Benefits
>> Hygienic design is easy to clean and eliminates holes and

D
ERS
How to Order
The Model Number for all Stainless Steel Flat-1® cylinders consists of three alphanumeric clusters. These designate type, bore size,
stroke length, and mounting and special options. Please refer to the charts below for an example of Model Number SSFO-170.25-
1V. This is a stainless steel, double acting, 1-1/2" bore, 1/4" stroke, pivot mount cylinder with high temperature option.
Options
Enter in numerical order, except for EE, which is last
99 Oil pre-lube
B Bumpers, both ends1 2
BF Bumper, front only1 2
BR Bumper, rear only1 2
CFT Coarse female thread (fine thread standard) (see page 186)
CMT Male rod end (coarse thread) (see page 188)
D Low pressure hydraulic design (250 PSI maximum)
H Hollow rod (FOD models only) (see page 188)
J Failsafe operation, spring retract (FOD models)
L Low friction seals (see table page 185 for length adders)
MT Male rod end (fine thread) (see page 188)
NPT Female NPT thread, both ends (FOD models only)4
NPTF Female NPT thread, front (FOD models only) (see page 188)4
NPTR Female NPT thread, rear (FOD models only) (see page 188)4
NT Non-threaded rod
Q Low temperature design (-40° F to 200° F)
SR Stainless steel rod (no chrome plating)
V High temperature option (0° F to 400° F)2
W Rod wiper (Buna N only) (see page 188)
X X-ring pistion seal3
Z Metallic rod scraper (see page 188)
EE0.375 3/8” extra rod extension, etc.
EE1 1” extra rod extension, etc.
Bore Size
02 9/16” 31 2”
04 3/4” 50 2-1/2”
09 1-1/16” 70 3”
17 1-1/2” 125 4”
1  Not available in 9/16" bore
2 Available in 02, 04, and 09 bores only
NOTE: To minimize catchpoints where application debris and
bacteria may collect, mounting holes are present only where
specified by part number. For example, when ordering the -3R
option, you will receive threaded mounting holes on the rear cap.
There will be NO mounting holes on the front cap.
SSFO - 17 0.25 - 1 V
Mounting Options
Enter in numerical order
1 Pivot mount
1N Pivot mount 90° from standard
2 Trunnion both ends1
2F Front trunnion mount1
2R Rear trunnion1
3F Threaded mounting holes, front
3R Threaded mounting holes, rear
7F F series interchange, threaded holes, front2
7R F series interchange, threaded holes, rear2
8 Basic model (standard counterbored mounting
holes, both ends)
1 There is no stroke reduction when the supply pressure is 80 PSI or greater. At 0 PSI, there will
be a stroke reduction of approximately .040". Bumper compression is linear from 0 PSI to 80 PSI.
FOS models have a rear bumper only, FOR models a front bumper only.
2  Bumper material is rated to 200˚ F.
3 Optional piston seal which may improve performance in certain short stroke applications where
back pressure due to flow controls or reduced exhaust flow may exist.
4 Must be ordered with Hollow Rod (H) option.
Stroke Length
0.25 1/4”
0.375” 3/8”
ETC.
Type
SSFO Stainless Steel Double Acting
SSFOD Stainless Steel Double End Rod
SSFOR Stainless Steel Reverse Acting
SSFOS Stainless Steel Single Acting